

NEWS RELEASE:

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION

Contact:

Desiree I. Gonzalez, (915)487-0270

dgonzalez@epcounty.com

Laura E. Gallegos, Ed. D., (915)283-9645

l.gallegos@epcounty.com

August 18, 2023

El Paso County Welcomes Luby's to the Enrique Moreno County Courthouse

EL PASO, TX— El Paso County is pleased to announce Luby's Cafeteria will call the Enrique Moreno County Courthouse home for their new pop-up location. The Texas chain restaurant will be located on the lower level of the County Courthouse and is open to the public. A ribbon cutting ceremony will be held to celebrate the Grand Opening on August 25th.

The homestyle comfort food will be served Monday through Friday from 10:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. with a daily set menu of fan favorites to include fried fish, macaroni and cheese, delicious desserts and much more. The public can access the cafeteria by entering through the main courthouse doors located at 500 East San Antonio Avenue.

Luby's has brought many generations to its "feels like home" atmosphere since 1947 and El Paso County is excited to share not just with courthouse visitors but all of downtown El Paso. To find out more about Luby's Cafeteria, visit www.lubys.com or follow them on Instagram @glubys.

WHO: El Paso County

WHAT: Luby's Cafeteria – County Courthouse Grand Opening

WHEN: Friday, August 25 at 11:30 a.m.

WHERE: Enrique Moreno County Courthouse

Lower-Level Cafeteria 500 E. San Antonio Ave. El Paso, Texas 79901

###

